

## Notice of Relocation of HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Wuxi Branch

5 <sup>th</sup>	ı		l۷	2	n	ว	2
)	J	u	ıγ	_	v	_	Э

Dear Customers,

Thank you for your trust and support to HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Wuxi Branch (hereinafter referred to as "Wuxi Branch").

Wuxi Branch is planned to be relocated to below new address on August 21, 2023. After the relocation, the business scope of Wuxi Branch will remain unchanged, and Wuxi Branch will continue to provide you with high-quality financial services.

## **HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Wuxi Branch**

Address: Unit1803B、1804、1805, No.15 Jinrong One Street, Taihu Xincheng, Wuxi, Jiangsu Business Hours: Monday to Friday from 9am to 12am, and 1pm to 5pm, closed on Saturdays, Sundays, and National holidays

Please contact your relationship manager should you have any queries. Thank you for your consistent support to our bank.

Best regards,

HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited
Wuxi Branch